
SLU 2026 Results
SL F

Rank Bib Name Team Run 1 Run 2 Time
EISA
Points

NCAA
Points

USSA
Points

1 6 TIMMERMANN , Cydnie UVM 46 47.34 1:33.34 50 100 0

2 7 ZIMMERMANN , Zoe DAR 46.78 47.36 1:34.14 47 80 6.26

3 5 CASSIDY , Carissa CBC 46.46 48.18 1:34.64 44 60 10.17

4 32 ROUFA , Kendahl UVM 47.33 47.42 1:34.75 41 50 11.03

5 8 MARTELLEUR , Hedda UNH 47.01 47.8 1:34.81 39 45 11.5

6 20 STIEL , Sara UVM 47.65 47.3 1:34.95 37 40 12.59

7 18 RESNICK , Emma DAR 47.19 47.89 1:35.08 35 36 13.61

8 11 TOZZI , Sophia MID 46.89 48.25 1:35.14 33 32 14.08

9 3 SULLIVAN , Eliza WIL 46.73 48.58 1:35.31 31 29 15.41

10 14 CALORO , Benedetta UNH 47.65 47.79 1:35.44 30 26 16.42

11 10 KANDELL , Tilde UNH 47.51 47.95 1:35.46 29 24 16.58

12 39 PALMQUIST , Sophia MID 48.27 47.3 1:35.57 28 22 17.44

13 1 ELSINGER , Carly DAR 46.44 49.19 1:35.63 27 20 17.91

14 22 BRUCE , Tianna UNH 47.92 47.78 1:35.70 18 18.46

15 23 GROSDIDIER , Riley DAR 47.75 48.05 1:35.80 16 19.24

16 33 FYNN , Kaitlyn MID 47.72 48.31 1:36.03 26 15 21.04

17 13 WHITTAKER , Jasmine BC 48.14 47.9 1:36.04 24.5 14 21.12

17 2 SHEPPARD , Skylar HAR 46.92 49.12 1:36.04 24.5 14 21.12

19 31 MAY , Beatrice DARNS 48.52 47.61 1:36.13 12 21.82

20 25 HODER , Juliette BAT 48.25 47.93 1:36.18 23 11 22.21

21 15 TRUDEAU , Samantha DAR 48.46 47.74 1:36.20 10 22.37

22 4 LATHROP , Chloe WIL 47.45 48.79 1:36.24 22 9 22.68

23 9 REYNOLDS , Emma DAR 47.39 49.03 1:36.42 8 24.09

24 21 CLUTE , Regan BAT 47.18 49.29 1:36.47 21 7 24.48

25 24 JONES , Ada SMC 48.59 47.95 1:36.54 20 6 25.03

26 37 BROCHU , Julianne SMC 48.67 47.93 1:36.60 19 5 25.5

27 17 PARADIS , Sara MID 48.62 48.17 1:36.79 4 26.98

28 52 NOYES , Althea CBC 48.67 48.15 1:36.82 18 3 27.22

29 19 MCKENNEY , Katharine CBC 48.72 48.99 1:37.71 17 2 34.18

30 16 HECKEY , Megan PSU 49.27 49 1:38.27 16 1 38.56

31 55 ROY , Caroline BAT 49.01 49.76 1:38.77 15 42.47

32 53 KNUTSEN , Isabella Napsoy SMC 49.35 49.72 1:39.07 14 44.81

33 58 GIRAUD , Eulalie SMC 49.26 50.1 1:39.36 47.08

34 57 LIEDHOLM , Linn UVM 49.78 49.67 1:39.45 47.79

35 70 KOENIG , Charlie WIL 49.54 49.94 1:39.48 13 48.02

36 50 BOISSONNEAULT , Finn CBC 49.23 50.34 1:39.57 48.72

37 64 HAHLIN , Maerta PSU 49.6 50.15 1:39.75 12 50.13

38 28 HAMILTON , Gillian PSU 49.4 50.44 1:39.84 11 50.84

39 43 MCTIGUE , Mollie SLU 50.02 50.04 1:40.06 10 52.56

40 54 KROHN , Marlene Sophie PSU 49.99 50.35 1:40.34 54.75

41 30 DEMBECK , Abby UNHNS 49.63 50.79 1:40.42 55.37

42 61 HACCOUN CHOQUETTE , Arielle SLU 50.03 50.81 1:40.84 9 58.66

43 66 DEMPSEY , Cara BC 50.83 50.13 1:40.96 8 59.6

44 75 HAERTER , Lauren SLU 50.41 50.95 1:41.36 7 62.72



Rank Bib Name Team Run 1 Run 2 Time
EISA
Points

NCAA
Points

USSA
Points

45 27 SAWYER , Fiona BC 50.21 51.18 1:41.39 6 62.96

46 68 STOCKER , Sophie CBC 50.32 51.52 1:41.84 66.48

47 63 BOUCHARD , Laurence PSU 50.53 51.43 1:41.96 67.42

48 69 HAGMAN , Louise SMC 50.68 52.48 1:43.16 76.8

Did Not Qualify - Run 2

51 BERGNER , Emma SMCNS

48 POWERS , Emma BC

65 DEFILIPPO , Leah SMC

67 DEMPSEY , Norah SLU

47 ANDERSSON , Olivia PSU

74 LEHR , Charlotte SLUNS

49 CHARLESTON , Emily BCNS

76 COLLINS , Caroline HAR

46 HUSKEN , Erin PSUNS

36 ANDERSON , Ashley WIL

80 SEMET , Madeline WIL

71 EISNER , Maya HAR

62 BLANDING , Maggie BATNS

81 ELVIDGE , Maren CSC

82 GARSIDE , Ashley CSC

84 DISHONG , Molly CSC

Did Not Finish - Run 2

12 SOMMEROVA , Celine UNH

26 COREY , Abishai UNH

29 BAKKEVIG , Emilie UVM

35 CONACHER , Magnolia WIL

40 SALA , Margherita UVM

42 WESTON , Brienna BC

44 HIGGINS-LOPEZ , Audrey SLU

45 GATCLIFFE , Emma SLU

Did Not Start - Run 2

Disqualified - Run 2

Did Not Finish - Run 1

41 JANKOVIC , Helena BAT

72 KUDER , Sydney BAT

73 SULLIVAN , Elizabeth BC

78 TRACY , Jacklyn CSC

79 JOHNSON , Caroline BAT

83 LEACH , Mackenzie WILNS

Did Not Start - Run 1

Disqualified - Run 1

38 HARRISON , Reagan MID


